inaccurate  and,  therefore,   there  can  be  no  assurance  that  the  results
contemplated in forward-looking  information will be realized. In addition,  the
business and  operations of the Company are subject to  substantial  risks which
increase the uncertainty inherent in such forward-looking  information. In light
of the significant  uncertainties  inherent in such forward-looking  information
included herein,  the inclusion of such information  should not be regarded as a
representation by the Company, or any other person, that the objectives or plans
for the Company will be achieved.

   F-14
AMTECH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1997
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Historical
   --------------------------   Ref   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Amtech (1)   Hoffman (1)   #   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   --   -----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net product sales   $ 4,590,327   $ 3,677,621   $   0   $ 8,267,948
Cost of product sales   3,220,516   2,323,181   (2)   40,072   5,583,769
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Gross margin   1,369,811   1,354,440   (40,072)   2,684,179

   (2)   7,633
Selling and general   1,207,802   493,330   (3)   54,255   1,763,020
Gain on sale of assets   (115,487)   -   -   (115,487)
Photo-CVD project   39,711   -   -   39,711
Other research and development   91,183   1,875   -   93,058
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating profit   146,602   859,235   (101,960)   903,877

   (2)   61,776
   (4)   7,999
Interest income (expense) - net   94,149   (69,775)   (5)   (66,000)   28,149
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income from continuing
   operations before income taxes   240,751   789,460   (98,185)   932,026

Income tax provision   75,000   0   (6)   270,000   345,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net income   $   165,751   $   789,460   ($  368,185)   $   587,026
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Earnings Per Share
   From Continuing operations:
- ------------------------------
Primary   $   0.04   (7)   $   0.10

Fully Diluted   $   0.04   (7)   $   0.10

Average shares outstanding   6,485,201   (7)   6,665,151
</TABLE>
   The accompanying notes are an integral part
   of these pro forma financial statements.

[…]

adjusted  earnings  reflected  in the pro forma  statement  for the six
   months  ended  March 31,  1997,  $1,903,040  of the $2 million  maximum

   contingent  consideration  would be  paid.  Assuming  that the  maximum
   amount of  contingent  payments are earned  during the  preceding  five
   years,  pursuant to the earnout  formula,  amortization  expense in the
   sixth  through  fifteenth  year  following  the  acquisition  would  be
   increased by approximately $166,667 and net income and would be reduced
   by $93,333, or $.01 per share.

   F-17
AMTECH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Historical
   -------------------------   Ref   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Amtech (1)   Hoffman (1)   #   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------   -----------   --   -----------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Net product sales   $ 8,414,005   $ 6,614,667   $   --   $15,028,672
   (2)   $   80,144
Cost of product sales   5,516,936   4,719,789   (3)   139,761   10,456,630
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Gross margin   2,897,069   1,894,878   (219,905)   4,572,042

   (2)   15,266
   (4)   (225,000)
Selling and general   2,386,466   1,260,209   (5)   232,263   3,669,204
Equity in losses of joint venture   65,063   --   65,063
Photo-CVD project   132,243   --   --   132,243
Other research and development   192,484   32,183   --   224,667
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Operating profit   120,813   602,486   (242,434)   480,865

   (2)   123,855
   (6)   20,416
Interest income (expense) - net   226,778   (144,271)   (7)   (132,000)   94,778
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
Income from continuing
   operations before income taxes   347,591   458,215   (230,163)   575,643

Income tax provision   150,000   --   (8)   70,000   220,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net income   $   197,591   $   458,215   ($  300,163)   $   355,643
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Earnings Per Share
   From Continuing operations:
- ------------------------------
Primary   $   0.05   (9)   $   0.08

Fully Diluted   $   0.05   (9)   $   0.08

Average Shares Outstanding   6,341,027   (9)   6,519,334
</TABLE>
   The accompanying notes are an integral part of
   these pro forma financial statements.

[…]

pro forma statement of operations because the earnings of P. R. Hoffman
   reflected therein are less that than the $800,000  threshold.  Assuming
   that the maximum  amount of  contingent  payments are earned during the
   preceding  five years,  pursuant to the earnout  formula,  amortization
   expense in the sixth through  fifteenth years following the acquisition
   would be  increased by  approximately  $166,667 and net income would be
   reduced by $93,333, or $ .01 per share.

   F-20
AMTECH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
AS OF MARCH 31, 1997
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Historical
   ----------------------------   Ref   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Amtech (1)   Hoffman (1)   #   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   --   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
   ASSETS
   ------
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and equivalents   $  1,439,920   $   28,700   (2)   ($ 1,368,714)   $   99,906
Short-term investments   2,239,354   --   (2)   (1,267,966)   971,388
Accounts receivable, less an
  allowance for doubtful accounts   3,457,520   1,127,401   --   4,584,921
Inventories   693,350   1,047,630   (3)   139,761   1,880,741
Deferred income taxes   268,000   --   (4)   58,283   326,283
Prepaid expenses   52,120   13,187   --   65,307
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets   8,150,264   2,216,918   (2,438,636)   7,928,546

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Land, building and improvements   577,710   968,006   (5)   (921,318)   624,398
Equipment and machinery   456,237   488,891   (5)   (170,991)   774,137
Furniture and fixtures   640,704   89,087   (5)   (26,538)   703,253
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   1,674,651   1,545,984   (1,118,847)   2,101,788
Less- accumulated depreciation   (680,541)   (284,368)   (5)   284,368   (680,541)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   994,110   1,261,616   (834,479)   1,421,247

OTHER ASSETS   59,799   --   (6)   699,947   759,746
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $  9,204,173   $  3,478,534   ($ 2,573,168)   $ 10,109,539
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
</TABLE>
   The accompanying notes are an integral part of
   the pro forma balance sheet.

   F-21
AMTECH SYSTEMS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
AS OF MARCH 31, 1997
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Historical
   ----------------------------   Ref   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Amtech (1)   Hoffman (1)   #   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------   ------------   --   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable   $  1,203,494   $   135,503   $   0   $  1,338,997
Current portion of long-term debt
   and capital lease obligations   --   5,160   (7)   (5,160)   --
Accrued liabilities:   --   --   --   --
  Compensation and related taxes   399,233   79,606   --   478,839
  Warranty and installation expense   246,608   --   246,608
  Other accrued liabilities   186,718   60,108   --   246,826
Income taxes payable   204,000   --   --   204,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   2,240,053   280,377   (5,160)   2,515,270

CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS
   AND LONG-TERM DEBT   234,705   969,046   (7)   (969,046)   234,705

ACCRUED PENSION LIABILITY   --   109,149   109,149

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES   --

STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT
Preferred stock, none issued   --   --   --
Common stock, $.01 par value   41,517   1,000   (8)   (676)   41,841
Additional paid-in capital   7,118,008   204,561   (8)   (139,885)   7,182,684
Additional paid in capital-warrants   --   --   (9)   456,000   456,000
Cumulative currency translation adj   (183,774)   --   --   (183,774)
Retained earnings (deficit)   (246,336)   1,914,401   (8)   (1,914,401)   (246,336)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' investment   6,729,415   2,119,962   (1,598,962)   7,250,415
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   $  9,204,173   $  3,478,534   ($ 2,573,168)   $ 10,109,539
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
</TABLE>
   The accompanying notes are an integral part
   of the pro forma balance sheet.

   F-22
   Amtech Systems Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
   As Of March 31, 1997 (Unaudited)
   Notes and Pro Forma Adjustments

(1)   The historical  balance  sheets of P. R. Hoffman,  as of June 30, 1997,
   and Amtech,  as of March 31,  1997,  were used as the basis for the pro